11-05 Docket No.: 442-234 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 02-23-2005 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 United States Patent and Trademark Office SHEET To the Director of the United S the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 102946841 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FESTO AG & Co. Eric Angué Simone Kopp Internal Address: Ruiter Straße 82 73734 Esslingen Execution Date(s): February 2, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance:  $|\mathbf{X}|$ ☐ Merger Assignment City: Security Agreement □ Change of Name State: Government Interest Assignment Country: \_\_\_\_\_Zip: \_\_\_\_\_ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \( \subseteq \text{Yes} \text{ \textsize No} \) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Syosset a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 11791 State: New York Expiration Date Phone Number: 516-822-3550 Fax Number: 516-822-3582 b. Deposit Account Number

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Steven T. Zuschlag

40.00 OP

Authorized User Name

02/16/2005 EFLORES 00000069 11056465 04 FC:8021

Email Address:

9. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 016276 FRAME: 0690

Total number of pages including

February 11, 2005

Date

| Attorney's Docket No.:_  | 442-234   |                    | PATENT  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
|  |   | For:<br>For:       | [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [] U.S.Application; [] U.S. Provisional Application; [] U.S.Patent; or |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | Ву:                | [] PCT Application [] Inventors or [] Present Owners  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | ASSIGNMENT OF INVE                                | NTION              |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| In consideration of Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt valuable consideration, | the payment by ASSIGNER of which is hereby acknow | E to AS<br>ledged, | SIGNOR of the sum of One<br>, and for other good and  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or   | person(s) or entity(ies) who own the              | inventior          | n)<br>  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name   | Name  |                    | Name  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Eric Angué   | Simone Kopp                                       |                    |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address<br>Rathenaustraße 3<br>70806 Kornwestheim                        | Address<br>Brühlstraße 21<br>73734 Esslingen      |                    | Address   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Germany  | Germany   | <del>-</del>       |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Nationality  | Nationality                                       |                    | Nationality   |  |  |  |  |  |
| German<br>(If assignment is by person or enti<br>the following)          | German<br>ty to whom invention was previously     | / assigned         | d and this was recorded in PTO add  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Recorded on  | ReelFrame   |                    |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfer                                       | s to  |                    |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| ASSIGNEE:  | FESTO AG & Co                                     |                    |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| •  | (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE                   | Ξ)                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Ruiter Straße 82<br>73734 Esslingen, Germa        |                    |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Address   |                    |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | German  |                    |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Nationality                                       |                    |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| and the successors, assigns and  | legal representatives of the ASSIGN               | IEE,               |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| , 3  | (complete one of the following)                   |                    |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | [x] the entire right, title and interest          |                    |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| for the United States and its territor                                   | orial possessions                                 |                    |   |  |  |  |  |  |

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 016276 FRAME: 0691

|                               | to any and   | all improvements   | which  | are disclosed  | d in the inven   | ntion entit                                       | iled:   |  |                     |
|-------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|--|---------------------|
|                               |  |  |  |  |  |   |   | •  |                     |
| and wh                        | nich is four   | nd in  |  |  |  |   |   |  |                     |
|                               |  | (0   | heck ar  | nd complete  | (a), (b), (c), (d  | d), (e), (f)                                      | ), or (g))  |  |                     |
| (a)<br>(b)<br>(c)<br>identifi | [X] [] [] ed invention                                   | U.S. patent appli<br>U.S. patent appli<br>U.S. provisional     | cation e   | executed on  | <del></del>  |   | for the above-  |  |                     |
|                               |  | [] Expre   | ess Mail   | label No.:   | , n  | nailed:   |   |  |                     |
|                               | []   | To comply with 3 hereby authorize when they become             | 7 CFR<br>and re-<br>ne knov  | 3.21 for reco<br>quest my atto<br>vn                           | rdal of this as<br>orney to inse                                   | ssignmer<br>rt below t                            | nt, I, an ASSIGI<br>thefiling date ar                                       | NOR signing below,<br>nd application numb  |                     |
| (d)                           | []   | U.S. application   | Serial N   | lo. 08/  | filed on   |   | <del></del>   |  |                     |
| (e)                           | []   | International app  |  |  |  |   |   |  |                     |
| <b>(</b> f)                   | []   | U.S. Patent No. [] A change of a                               |  |  |  | ic to bo o  | ont rogarding   |  | patent              |
| mainte                        | nance fees   | s is being sent se   |  |  | espondence   | 15 10 00 3  | sent regarding  |  | patent              |
| (g)                           | []   | and any legal eq   |  |  | foreign coun   | itry, inclu                                       | ding the right to   | claim priority   |                     |
|                               |  | Letters Patent to<br>or substitute ther                        |  |  |  |   |   | or any continuation,<br>tion thereof.  |                     |
| made (                        |  | OR hereby cover into which would                               |  |  |  | greemeni  | t or encumbran  | ce has been or will  | be                  |
| access<br>and wi<br>affidav   | nd docume<br>sible to ASS<br>Il promptly<br>its required | ents relating to sai<br>SIGNOR and will t<br>execute and deliv | d inventestify a ter to Astronomical distribution of the second contract of the second cont | tion and said<br>s to the same<br>SSIGNEE or<br>ntain, issue a | Letters Pate<br>e in any inter<br>its legal repre<br>and enforce s | ent and le<br>ference,<br>esentativ<br>said appli | egal equivalents<br>litigation or pro<br>es any and all<br>cation, said inv | promptly with all per<br>s as may be known<br>ceeding related the<br>papers, instruments<br>rention and said Let<br>urposes thereof. | and<br>reto<br>s or |
|                               | IN WITN  | ESS WHEREOF,   | !/We h   | ave hereunto   | set hand an  | nd seal th  | is  |  |                     |
| checke                        | WARNIN<br>ed above.                                      | NG: Date of signin   | g must   | be the same  | as the date  | of execu  | tion of the appli   | ication if item (a) wa   | 38                  |
| Date: <u>X</u>                | 02.0<br>Date of sig                                      | 2.2005<br>Ining  | <u>x</u>   | Enel   | ASSIG  | SNOR  | Eric Angué  | <b>!</b>   |                     |
| Date: <u>X</u>                | 02.0   | 2.2005   | <u>x</u>   | Siuane   | logy   |   | Simone Kop  | PP   |                     |
| Date: <u>X</u>                |  |  | <u>x</u>   |  |  |   |   |  |                     |

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

[x]

| Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR |
|---|
| Title   |

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[]Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

442:82:HBNY1:66931\_1

**RECORDED: 02/11/2005** 

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016276 FRAME: 0693